Avery Weigh-Tronix



UK **Declaration of** Conformity

DJBP / DJBX Model / Type:

Name and address of the manufacturer:

Avery Weigh-Tronix¹

Foundry Lane

Smethwick West Midlands

B66 2LP FNGI AND

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

Object of the declaration:

DJBP

DJBX



The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant statutory requirements applicable to the specific product:

•	
Statutory Requirements	UK standards or other technical specifications

Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations BS EN61000-6-1:2007 BS EN61000-6-3:2007 +A1:2011

Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016

BS EN 62368-1:2014 +A11:2017

Additional information:

Note 1:

ITW Ltd trading as Avery Weigh-Tronix Reg. Office: Nexus House, Station Road, Egham, Surrey, TW20 9LB, England

Signed for and on behalf of:

Avery Weigh-Tronix

1000 Armstrong Drive, Fairmont, MN, 56031-1439, USA

Eric Steffel

2021-07-16

Director - R&D and Innovation